NAS 9-18181


Modification 223


Schedule C


SECTION B








B.1	LISTING OF CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE





NOTICE:  The following solicitation provisions and/or contract clauses pertinent to this section are hereby incorporated by reference: 





 I.	FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION (48 CFR CHAPTER 1)





	CLAUSE


	NUMBER		DATE	TITLE





	No FAR By reference clauses in Section B.





II.	NASA FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION SUPPLEMENT (48 CFR 	CHAPTER 18)





	CLAUSE


	NUMBER		DATE	TITLE





	No NASA FAR By reference clauses in Section B.








B.2	SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS





The purpose of this modification (Mod 223) is to restructure the contract.  Modification 100 had converted the contract from term form, level of effort, to completion form.  The parties agreed and agree for Mod 223 that, for administrative convenience, the term form, level of effort contract which existed prior to modification 100, and the completion form contract which existed upon execution of modification 100, and the restructured contract which exists upon execution of this modification should be segregated into separate contract schedules, with each being subject to its own independent terms, conditions, and findings.  The parties accordingly further agreed as follows:





	1.	This contract is comprised of three schedules, which are hereby designated as “Schedule A, Term Form, Level of Effort” “Schedule B, Completion Form Conversion”, and “Schedule C, Completion Form Restructure”.





	2.	Schedule A consists of (1) all terms and conditions of NAS9-18181 which were in effect prior to the date of Modification 100, and (2) any changed or additional terms and conditions as may be made or added specifically to Schedule A. The total estimated cost and fee for Schedule A is:   





		ESTIMATED COST		$365,758,000


		AWARD FEE		               $19,397,000


		FIXED FEE			$     500,000 


		TOTAL AMOUNT		$385,655,000





	3.	Schedule B consists of (1) all terms and conditions of NAS9-18181 which





NAS 9-18181


       	   Modification 223


Schedule C





were in effect after to the date of Modification 100 and prior to the date of Modification 223, and (2) any changed or additional terms and conditions as may be made or added specifically to Schedule B. The total estimated cost and fee for Schedule B is:








		ESTIMATED COST		$194,394,000


		AWARD FEE	                   6,738,039	             


		TOTAL AMOUNT		$201,132,039





	4.	Schedule C consists of (1) all terms and conditions of NAS9-18181 set forth in this Modification 223, and (2) any changed or additional terms and conditions as may be made or added specifically to Schedule C. The total estimated cost and fee for Schedule C is stated in B.4.





	5.	The terms, conditions, and funding amounts set forth or incorporated by reference in Schedule A,  B, and C shall apply solely to their respective schedule, unless any particular contract provision specifically provides to the contrary.





6.	The term “contract” or “this contract,” or equivalent term, wherever appearing in Schedule A, B, or C shall be deemed to refer solely to the schedule in which such term appears, unless specifically provided to the contrary, or unless the context in which the term is used clearly requires a broader meaning.





	7.	Schedule C consists of C1, C2, and  C3.  C1 is the basic period of performance and delivery.  C2 and C3 are the options as delineated in B.6 below.  





B.3	SCOPE OF WORK (NASA 18-52.216-85) (SEP 1993)





The Contractor shall, in a manner consistent with and subject to the terms and conditions hereof, furnish the resources necessary to accomplish the requirements set forth in Section C, the Statement of Work, and as specified in other sections of this contract.





Within the Scope of Work set forth above, the Contractor shall deliver the following for Schedule C1:





		DELIVERY


	TITLE	    DATE


�


	SSTF	April 30, 2005


	PTT/AST	April 30, 2005


		PTC							February 1, 2002


	SSTF M&O	September 30, 2004


	PTT/AST M&O	September 30, 2004


		PTC M&O						September 30, 2004


�
NAS 9-18181


       	   Modification 236


Schedule C


B.4	ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE





�For Schedule C1, the estimated cost is $119,630,930.  The maximum award fee at target is $11,364,938.  The total estimated cost and award fee at target is $130,995,868.








B.5	CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990)





�(a)	For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $44,267,361.64 (as of Mod 234).  This allotment is for all items and covers the following estimated period of performance:  May 26, 2001, through July 11, 2002. 





(b)	An additional amount of $3,253,200 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.





B.6	OPTION TO EXTEND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE 





The Government may require the Contractor to continue to perform services under this contract.  The Contracting Officer may exercise this option by issuance of a unilateral contract modification 30 days or more before the end of Schedule C1.  Should the option be exercised, the resultant contract will include all terms and conditions of the basic contract as it exists immediately prior to the exercise of the option, except for the following changes:








I.	OPTION 1 - SCHEDULE C2  (October 1, 2004 through April 30, 2005)





	A.	Within the Scope of Work set forth in Section B.3, the Contractor shall deliver the following for schedule C2:





				Title					Delivery Date


	SSTF M&O							April 30, 2005


	PTT/AST M&O						April 30, 2005


	PTC M&O							April 30, 2005





	B.	B.4 entitled “Estimated Cost and Award Fee,” Schedule C2 shall increase the estimated cost by $3,615,403.  Increase the maximum award fee at target by $343,464.  Increase the estimated cost and award fee at target by $3,958,867.








II.	OPTION 2 - SCHEDULE C3  (April 30, 2005 through September 30, 2005)





	A.	Within the Scope of Work set forth in Section B.3, the Contractor shall deliver the following for schedule C3:





				Title					Delivery Date


	SSTF M&O, Sustaining, and Recon			September 30, 2005


	PTT/AST M&O, Sustaining, and Recon			September 30, 2005


	PTC M&O, Sustaining, and Recon			September 30, 2005





	B.	B.4 entitled “Estimated Cost and Award Fee,” Schedule C3 shall increase the estimated cost by $10,075,387.  Increase the maximum award fee at target by $957,162.  Increase the estimated cost and award fee at target by $11,032,549.





	C.	E.2 entitled “Equipment Deliveries” shall be modified to extend the ending date of the Contractor responsibility for Installation and Maintenance and Operations of all property it delivers to buildings 4N, 4S, and 5S through, September 30, 2005.





	D.	F.4 entitled “Period of Performance” shall be modified to extend the ending date of the period of performance to September 30, 2005.





						(End of Clause)


	[End of Section]


B-� PAGE �3�











